
Question on Notice

No. 570

Asked on 22 May 2025

MS W BOURNE ASKED THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND THE ARTS (HON J
LANGBROEK)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Ministerial Infrastructure Designation (MID) process—

Will the Minister advise (a) the total number of requests lodged by the Department of Education in relation to MIDs for new schools since 1 November 2024, (b) the total number of pre-lodgement meetings attended by representatives of the department, (c) if any of the aforementioned requests have been revoked at the request of the Minister, Minister’s office, or anyone within the Department of Education leadership team?

ANSWER:

I am advised:

a) 1

b) 6

c) No

